DATE

2025

2025

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

2025

04/07/2025

TIME 08:20

FUND NAME

005

010

019
020
021
022
023
024
025
029
030

031

033
034
036
037
038

039

041
042
043
044
048
050

051

005

010

019
020
021
022
023
024
025
029
030
031
032
033
034
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
048
050

051

DISTRIBUTION

GENERAL FUND

DIST ATTY STATE FUND
ROAD & BRIDGE GENERAL
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #4
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
VAW GRANT

RIGHT CF WAY

COMM SPECIAL PCT #1
COMM SPECIAL PCT #2
COMM SPECIAL PCT #3
COMM SPECIAL PCT #4
DEDICATED ROAD PCT #1
DEDICATED ROAD PCT #2
DEDICATED ROAD PCT #3
DEDICATED ROAD PCT #4
RECORD PRESERVATION
LATERAL ROAD PCT #1
LATERAL ROAD PCT #2
LATERAL ROAD PCT #3
LATERAL ROAD PCT #4
SHERIFF CONTRABAND
SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL

VOTER REGISTRATION

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITICN FOR MARCH

CHECKING
ACCOUNT

DIST ACCT

GEN FUND

DA ST FUND
R&B GEN FD
R&B GEN FD
R&B GEN FD
R&B GEN FD
R&B GEN FD
CLERK FEES
VAW GRANT
SPEC TAX

SPEC TAX

SPEC TAX

SPEC TAX

SPEC TAX

DED RD TAX
DED RD TAX
DED RD TAX
DED RD TAX
CLERK FEES
LATERAL RD
LATERAL RD
LATERAL RD
LATERAL RD
SHER CONTR
SOLID WAST

VOTER REG

CHECKING
AMOUNT

31,783

6,452,241.

27,222

1,269,447.

321,559,

84,203

210,675.
102,491.

58,599

401

18,926.

473,153.

463,934

250, 898.
491,316.

199,849.

120,025

37,742

60,499.
69,277.
53,666.
70,367.

28;168.

14,723

17233 .

71,462

59,385.

.60

53

=23

69
29

.34

69
36

48

.84

gr

95

.37

82

02

o7

.43

.77

99
85
24
59

79

.46

92

5

09

TDOA
ACCOUNT

CD GEN

CD FFNTR
MMK FFNTR
INV FFNTR

CD R&B 1

MMK CLK

COROW

MMK CLK

TDOA
AMOUNT

33,/311./85

31,414.63
763,631.90

36,349.87

55,391.64

186,003.47

55,3981.31

FUND
TOTAL

31,783.60

7,280,599.91
27,222.23
1,269,447.69
357,909.16
84,203.34
210,675.69
102,491.36
113,991.12
401.84
204,929.48
473,153.95
463,934.37
250,898.82
491,316.02
199,849.97
120,025.43
37,742.77
60,499.99
124,669.16
53,666.24
70,367.59
28,168.79
14,723 .46
17,233.92
71,462 .31

59,385.09
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DATE

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

2025

64/07/2025 TIME 08:20
[

FUND NAME !

052 052 LAW LIBRARY

053 053 NEWTON %OUNTY LIBRARY

055 055 HISTORICAL OPERATING

COMBINED

CHECKING
ACCCOUNT

LAW LIB

COUNTY LIB

HIST COMM

|
058 058 DISTRICF ATTY HOT CHECK DA HOT CK

059 058 DISTRICT ATTY CONTRABANDDA CONTRA

|
066 066 RECORDS‘MANAGEMENT
067 067 PRETRIAL DIVERSTION

068 068 HAZARD MITTGATION GRT
|

CLERK FEES
PRETRIAL

HAZ GRANT

070 070 COURTHOUSE EMERGENCY GRTEMG GRANT

Q72 072 FEMA GRANTS

|
080 080 CIVIC CENTER COPERATIONS

076 076 GRANTS

081 081 NC ENTE#PRISE FACILITY
088 088 STATE FEE ACCOUNT

092 092 TECHNOLbGY FUND

093 093 FEDERAL FOREST FUND
087 097 DEBT SERVICE

09% 0992 CLEARING FUND

Q028 098 PAYROLI, CLEARTNG

TOTAT

FEMA
GRANTS
CIVIC OP
ENT FAC
STATE FEES
CLERK FEES
FED FOREST
DERT SEVC
PAYR ACCT

CLEARTING

STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR MaRCH

CHECKTING
AMCUNT

35,897.65
139,465.72
39,487.95%
FTL.T6
330.04
15,45%0.87
2,791.23
76,202.65
42,030.27
97,231.15

538,962.47

22,909 .42

1,064 .63

50,003.76
4523
298.45

12,122,242 .88

TDOA
AMOUNT

TDORA
ACCOUNT

1,161,494.67

FUND
TOTAL

35,897.65
139,465.72
39,487.95
771.76
330.04
15,490.87
2,791.23
76,202.65
42,030.27
97,231.15

538,5962.47

22,809.42

1,064.63

50,003.76
46.23

298 .45

13,283,737.55

GEL102 PAGE
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DATE 04/07/2025

CHECEK ACCQUNT

ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCQUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCQUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCQUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCQUNT

TOTAL

TDOR AﬂCOUNT

ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCQUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT

TOTAL

TIME 08:20

BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BATLANCE
BATLANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BATANCE
BALANCE
BATANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
|
\

BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BAIANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE

DIST ACCT
GEN FUND
DA ST FUND
R&EB GEN FD
CLERK FEES
VAW GRANT
SPEC TAX
DED ED TAX
LATERAL RD
SHER CONTR
SOLTD WAST
VOTER REG
LAW LIB
COUNTY LIB
HIST COMM
DA HOT CK
DA CONTRA
PRETRIAL
HAZ GRANT
EMG GRANT
FEMA
GRANTS
STATE FEES
DEBT SRVC
PAYR ACCT
CLEARING

CD GEN
MMK FFNTR
INV FFNTR
CD R&B 1
MMK CLK
CDRCW

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR MARCH

CHECK

31,783.60
6,452,241.53
27,222.23
1,988,377.37
144,432 .83
401.84
1,698,229.17
418,118.16
166,926.08
17,233.92
71,462 .31
59,385.09
35,897.65
139,465.72
39,487.95
F7L.76
330.04
2,791.23
76,202 .65
42,030.27
97,231.15
538,962.47
22,909.42
50,003.76
46.23

298.45

12,122,242.88

TDOA

33,311.85
31,414.63
763,631.20
36,349.87
110, 782.95
186,003 .47

1,161,494.67

GEL162 PAGE



DATE 04/07/2025

0g:21

ACCOUNT NAME

2025 005

2025 010

2025 012

2025 020

2025 021

2025 022

2025 023

202> 024

2025 025

2025 029

2025 030

2025 031

005 DISTRIBUTION
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

010 GENERAL FUND

CASH IN BANK

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT

CERT OF DEPOSIT - INVESTMENTS
MONEY MKT - INVESTMENTS
INVESTMENTS - BCNDS, ETC

| FUND TOTALS

019 DIST ATTY STATE FUND
CASH IN BANK
| FUND TOTALS

020 ROAD & BRIDGE GENERAL
CASH IN BANK

CERTIFICATE OQF DEPOSIT

| FUND TOTALS

021 ROAT & BRIDGE PCT #1

CASH IN BANK

CERTIFICATE OF DEPCSTIT
FUND TOTALS

022 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2

CASH IN BALNK

{ERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

023 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3

CASH IN BANK

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

524 ROAD & BRIDGE PBCT #4

CASH IN BANK

CERTIFICATE OF DEPCOSIT

‘ FUND TOTALS

025 COURTHCOUSE SECURITY

CASH IN BANK

MONEY MARKET

L FUND TOTALS

29 VAW GRANT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

EBO RIGHT CF WAY

CASH IN BANK
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
‘ FUND TOTALS

031 COMM SPECIAL PCT #1
CASH IN BANK

BEGINNING
CASH BALANCE

31,758.37

r -

4,019,632.18

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

FROM MARCH

CASH CASH
RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
25.23 .00
25.23 .00

3,375,280.18

942,870.83-

33,311.85 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
31,414.63 .00 .00
763,631.90 .00 -00
s r - 313;5f280'1g 922;616-83_
29,422.97 22.61 2,223.35-
B - 22.61 2,223.35-
645,602.07 648,043.96 24,198.34-
.00 .00 .00
645,602.07 648,043 .96 24,198.34-
346,506.99 129.20 25,146.90-
36,349.87 .00 .00
382,856 .86 139.20 25,126.90-
127,021.85% 49.80 42,868.31-
.00 .00 .00
127,021.85 29780 42,868 31~
228,603.46 136.25 18,064.72-
_00 .00 -00
224,603 .46 136.55% 18,064.72-
134,204.35 £§2.25% 31,775.84-
.00 .00 .00
134,204.395 62Z2.25 31,775.84-
58,285.80 313.68 .00
55,347.66 43.98 -0o
113,633°46 357,648 .00
384.58 5,500.51 5,483.25-
384 .58 5,500.51 , .2b-
18,914.22 11.79 .00
186,003.47 .00 .00
204,917,635 IT.79 .00
424,167 .55 86,304.53 37,318.13~

TO

MARCH

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

31,783.60

r .

6,452,241 .53
33,311.85

31,414.63
763,631.90

r ’ -

27,222.23

r .

1,269,447.69

GEL103 PAGE

.00
1,269,447.69

321,558.29
36,349_87

r -

84,203 .34
00

54, 303.34

210,675.6%
o

-0
Z10,675.653

102,491.36
00

T0Z,291.36

58,599.48
55,391.64

113,851 .72

4031 _84

401.84

18,926.01
186,003.47

Z204,529.48

473,153.95

1



DATE 04/07/2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

08:21 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH
‘ BEGINNING CASH CASH
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT .00 .00 .00
| FUND TOTALS — 474,167.5% 86,304.53 37,318.13-
032 032 COMM SPECIAT, PCT #2
CASH IN BANK 425,646 .15 £6,292.73 48,004.51-
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT .00 .00 .00
| FUND TOTALS 475, 646.15 BE,292.73 Zg,004.51-
033 033 COMM SPECIAL ECT #3
CASH IN BANK 186,796.10 84,151.23 22,050.51-
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT .00 . .00
FUND TOTALS 186, 796.10 56,151.23 27, 050.51-
034 034 COMM SPECIAT, PCT #4
CASH IN BANK 425,227.71 86,316.33 20,228.02-
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS T 425,Z77.7T 85, 316.33 20,228.02-
036 036 DEDICATED ROAD PCT #1
(ASH TN BANK 187,428.13 12,421 .84 .00
' FUND TOTALS 187,228.13 12 ,421.84 00
037 037 DEDICATED RCAD PCT #2
CASH IN BANK 107,660.65 12,364.78 .00
| FUND TOTALS 107,660.65 12,364.78 00
038 038 DEDICATED ROAD PCT #3
CASH IN BANK 25,437.889 12,304.88 .00
| FUND TOTALS 25,437.89 TZ,304.88 B
039 039 DEDTCATED ROAD PCOT #4
CASH IN BANK 48,178.01 12,321.98 .00
‘ FUND TOTALS AB,178.01 T2,321.98 .00
040 040 RECORD PRESERVATION
CASH IN BANK 73,679.12 195.47 4,596 .74~
CERTIFICATE of DEPOSIT .00 .00 .00
MONEY MARKET 55,347.34 43._97 .00
" FUND TOTALS 129,026 .46 739 .42 4,596 .74~
041 041 LATERAL ROAD PCT #1
GASH TN RBANK 53,623.83 42 .41 .00
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSTIT .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 53,623 .83 ZTT AT _0C
042 042 LATERAL ROAD BCT #2
@ASH IN BANK 70,311.%4 55 .65 .00
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 70,311.52 ~ 55.8% (o]}
043 043 LATERAL ROAD PCT #3
TASH IN BANK 28,146.26 22.53 .00
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSTT .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 78,146.26 72.53 00
|
044 044 LATERAL ROAD PCT #4
CASH TN BANK 14,711.53 11.93 .00

TCO MARCH

GEL103 PAGE

ENDING

CASH BALANCE
0

T 473,1I53.895%

463,934.37

.00

—  250,8%98.8Z

463,834 .37

250,898.82
.00

491,316.02
00

19T, 315.02

195,849.97

155,849.97

120,025._43

120,025.43

37,742.77

37, 742,77

60,4938.98

60,495.93

69,277.85
.00
55,391 .31

IZ24,6609.76

53,666.24
0o

53,666.24

70,367.59
.00

T, 367.59

28,168.79
g0

8, T6W. 79

14,723 .46
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DATE 04/07/2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

08:21

COMBINED STATEMENT

ACCCUNT NAME

048

050

051

G52

053

055

058

059

Oee

067

068

070

072

076

CERTIFICATE OF DEPCSIT
‘ FUND TOTALS

048 SHERIFF CONTRABAND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

450 SOLTD WASTE DISPOSAL
CASH IN BANK

CERT OF DEPOSIT

| FUND TOTALS

051 VOTER REGISTRATION
CASH IN BANK
‘ FUND TOTALS

452 LAW LIBRARY
CARN TN BANK
" FUND TOTALS

|
053 NEWTON COUNTY LIBRARY
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

|
055 HISTORICAL OPERATING
CASH TN BANK
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSTIT
FUND TOTALS
\
058 DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

059 DISTRICT ATTY CONTRABAND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

066 RECORDS MANAGEMENT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

067 PRETRIAL DIVERSION
('ASH IN BANK
! FUND TOTALS

068 HAZARD MITIGATION GRT
CASH IN BANK
I FUND TOTALS

070 COURTHOUSE EMERGENCY GRT
CASH IN BANK
| FUND TOTALS

072 FEMA GRANTS
CASH IN BANK
| FUND TOTALS

076 GRANTS
CASH IN BANK

OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

FROM MARCH

BEGINNING CASH CASH

CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENT%

.00 .00 -0
14,711.53 11.93 .00
17,220.24 13.68 .00
. . I13.68 .00
80,900.68 12,887.30 22,325.67-
.00 -00 .00
80,5900.68 I2,887.30 22,325.67-
63,730.85 49.38 4,385.14-
63,730.85 15.38 4,335.14-
35,484 .51 413.14 .80
35,484 .01 413.14 .00
150,425.49 544 .85 11,504.62-
. - 544 BS IT,504.62-
42,115.64 222 .31 2,850.00-
.00 .00 e
472,115.64 222 3T 2,850.00-
771.15 .61 .00
77115 .61 .a0
328.77 27 .00
325.77 27 .00
15,478.88 12.01 .00
15,478.8¢6 TZ701 .00
2,489.24 301.99 .00
2,489.24 301.393 .00
76,202.65 .00 .00
. B _C0 .00
41,896.90 33.37 -00
41,3596 .50 33.37 .00
97,231.15 -040 .00
B . .00 .00
2,007.17 1,038,639.08 501,683.79-

GEL103 PAGE

ENDING

CASH BALAN%%

T2,773 .46

17,233.92

17,.233.592

71,462.31
.00

71,462 .31

59,385.09

59,385.09

35,897.65

35,837.865

139,465.72

135,465.72

39,487.95
.00

35,487.9%

771.76

7176

330.04

330.04

15,490.87

I5,Z390.87

2,791.23

2,731.23

76,202.65

76 ,202.65

42,030.27

472,030.27

97,231 .15

g7, 231.15

538,962.47



DATE 04/07/2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

08:21

ACCOUNT NAME

a80

081

088

092

053

0e7

098

092

FUND TOTALS

080 CIVIC CENTER OPERATICNS
CASH IN BANK

| PUND TOTALS

081 NC ENTERPRISE FACILITY
gaSH IN BANK

| FUND TOTALS

088 STATE FEE ACCOUNT
(ASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

092 TECHNOLOGY FUND
GASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

093 FEDERAL FOREST FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

097 DEBT SERVICE
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

098 PAYROLL CLEARING
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

99 CLEARING FUND
CASH TN BANK
FUND TOTALS

GRAND TOTALS

COMBINED STATEMENT

OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH
BEGINNING CASH CASH

CASH BATLANCE RECEIPTS DISBEURSEMENTS
2,007.17 1,038,639.09 50T,683.75-
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 ~00 -0
15,481.57 7,502.85 75.00-
15,ZB8T.57 7,502.8% 75.00-
1,051.32 290.96 277.65-
1,051.32 290.986 277.65-
.00 -Co .00
.00 Y] .00
49,702.24 301.52 -Q0
19,702.24 301.52 .00
.Q0 405,340.58 405,294.35-
.00 405,320.58 405,294 .35~
.00 1,698,210.34 1,687,911.89-

.00 .

3,565,3B0.46 7,589,304.65

s

r .

’ !

3,870,927.56-

TC MARCH GEL103 PAGE

ENDING

CASH BATANCE
S38,962.47

.00
.00

.00
.00

22,905 .42
22,905,422

1,064.63
T 064 .63

.00
.00

50,003.76
50, 003.76

46.23
46 .23

298.45
298 .45

13,283, 737.55
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